Oregon State Bar Presidents

1935-Present

Date President City
1935-1936 Robert F. Maguire* Portland
1936-1937  Allan A. Smith* Baker
1937-1938  Allan G. Carson* Salem
1938-1939 R. (Rupert) R. Bullivant* Portland
1939-1940 H. H. DeArmond* Bend
1940-1941  George M. Roberts* Medford
1941-1942  Arthur K. McMahan* Albany
1942-1943 Gunther F. Krause* Portland
1943-1944  John F. Kilkenny* Pendleton
1944-1945 Francis E. Marsh* McMinnville
1945-1946  James T. Donald* Baker
1946-1947  Hugh L. Barzee* Portland
1947-1948 W. W. Balderree* Grants Pass
1948-1949 Walter H. Evans, Jr.* Portland
1949-1950  Wallace P. Carson* Salem

1951 E. K. Oppenheimer ** Portland
1952 Paul E. Geddes * Roseburg
1953 Robert A. Leedy* Portland
1954 GlennR. Jack * Oregon City
1955 Orval D. Yokom * John Day
1956 George A. Rhoten * Salem

1957 Alan F. Davis * Portland
1958 George W. Neuner* Roseburg
1959 George L. Hibbard Oregon City
1960 C.S. Emmons * Albany

1961 DeanF. Bryson * Portland
1962 J.T. Monahan* Milton-Freewater
1963 Eugene E. Marsh * McMinnville
1964 Hale G. Thompson * Eugene
1965 R. W. Nahstoll* Portland
1966 James G. Richmond * Roseburg
1967 JohnE. Jaqua* Eugene
1968 Wallace A. Johansen ** Coos Bay
1969 John U. Yerkovich ** Portland
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1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

Robert C. Macdonald *
John L. Schwabe*

B. Kent Blackhurst*
Asa L. Lewelling*
Wesley A. Franklin *
Howard A. Rankin*
Merle A. Long*

Carl R. Neil

Eldon F. Caley

Jack L. Kennedy*

Charles D. Burt *
Thomas C. Howser*
Arthur C. Johnson
John J. Haugh*
John N. Hutchens*
Edward L. Clark, Jr.*
James W. Durham
Bernard Jolles

Keith Burns*

Garry L. Kahn

Stuart E. Foster
Robert H. Fraser
William B. Crow
Julie Frantz

William G. Wheatley
Judy Shipler Henry
Dennis C. Karnopp
Jeff ). Carter

Kevin K. Strever

Mark A. (Johnson) Roberts

Lawrence B. Rew*
Edwin A. Harnden

Angel Lopez

Charles R. Williamson, I
William G. Carter

Nena Cook

Dennis P. Rawlinson
Albert A. Menashe
Richard S. Yugler

Gerry Gaydos

Astoria
Portland
Medford
Salem
Portland
Portland
Albany
Portland
Roseburg
Portland

Salem
Ashland
Eugene
Portland
Vale
Salem
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland

Medford
Eugene
Portland
Portland
Eugene
Portland
Bend
Salem
Newport
Portland

Pendleton
Portland
Portland
Portland
Medford
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Eugene
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2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Kathleen A. Evans
Stephen V. Piucci
Mitzi M. Naucler
Michael E. Haglund
Tom Kranovich
Richard Spier

R. Ray Heysell
Michael D. Levelle
Vanessa Nordyke
Chris Costantino
Liani Reeves

David Wade
Kamron Graham
Lee Ann Donaldson
David Rosen

Salem
Portland
Albany
Portland
Lake Oswego
Portland
Medford
Portland
Salem
Portland
Portland
Eugene
Portland
Portland
Bend
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